## 09/715012 **528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 DEC** 2000

	01-22-2001	
FORM PT0-1595		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) <b>RECORDAT</b> OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 70349		
1, 3	101589644	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michael Barry Gravestock	AstraZeneca AB S-151 85 Sodertalje	
'Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  no	Sweden	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Execution Date: December 1, 2000	_ Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? ∐]Yes ⊠]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09	719012
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is:	December 1, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: [1]
Name: Richard V. Person		•
Internal Address: FOC2 CW	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
<u>AstraZeneca</u>	_ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1800 Concord Pike	_ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account
P.O. Box 15437	-   Panasit Assayut Nyumban	
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-5437	_   8. Deposit Account Number: 26-01	66
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statemen: and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document	true and correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy
Cill V Pen	_	1 5 0000
Richard V. Person  Name  Signature		ber 5, 2000
reame Signature	Duic	
Registration No. <u>42,991</u>		
<u>Total number of pages including cover</u>	sheet, attachments, and document: 2	i
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	o:	
l		
11/2000 ERIMANDO 00000105 260166 09719012 Commissioner of Pate FC:581 40.00 CH Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20		

PATENT REEL: 011434 FRAME: 0037

ustcusa.doc Last updated 18/8/98 - FL

Docket No. (Optional) PHM 70349/UST

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

MICHAEL BARRY GRAVESTOCK hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, AstraZeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at S-151 85 Sodertalje, Sweden, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: OXAZOLIDINONE DERIVATIVES, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM

are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>OXAZOLIDINONE DERIVATIVES, PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THEM</u>
and which is found in
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. patent application executed on;
(c) U.S. application serial no. filed on ;
(d) X International application no.PCT/GB99/01753 filed on 06/03/1999;
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letter Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitut hereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or we made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding elated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
Signed this
day of Decembe, 2000  Michael Barry Gravestock
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COUNTY OF Middle xxy)  SS.  STATE OF Narakustts)  On the/ 5 day of 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid personally appeared Midwal B. Gracestork to me known, who acknowledge
County and State aforesaid personally appeared <u>Michrul B. Gravestork</u> to me known, who acknowledge o me that he executed the foregoing Assignment as his own free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and desired the same might be recorded as such.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and have affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.    Lefter A fullism   Notary Public   Lefter A fullism   Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 9, 2003
Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

PATENT RECORDED: 12/05/2000 REEL: 011434 FRAME: 0038